GRLM-70-dat-1.9
The GRLM® radar level meters are compact measuring devices consisting
of two main parts – a level meter (housing) and a display module (display).
The electronics transmits very short electrical pulses (0.5 ns), which are linked
to a one-wire transmission line (measuring electrode). Measuring electrode
can be created of rod or rope. The pulse propagates along the electrode in
the form of electromagnetic wave toward the level surface, where it is partly
reflected and the reflected component is returned to the receiving module of

•	 Shift one level up
GRLM-70-dat-7.9
Order code
Electrode performance:
GRLM – 70 –
type of output: I	 – current
M	 – RS-485 (Modbus RTU)
– –
process connection: G – thread G1"
Cl50 – Tri-Clamp Ø 50,5 mm
NPT – thread 1" NPT
E Length electrode in mm– –
connection method:
Set-up elements:
mech. performance:
Function and status indication
00 – without electrode
10 – Uncoated St. steel rod electrode
11 – Fully coated St. steel rod electrode (PFA)
12 – Fully coated St. steel rod electrode (FEP)
13 – Semi-coated St. steel rod electrode (FEP)
20 – Uncoated St. steel rod electrode with reference tube
30 – Uncoated St. steel rope electrode and weight
32 – Fully coated rope electrode and weight (FEP + PTFE)
33 – Uncoated St. steel rope electrode with anchorage
34 – Coated rope electrode (Polyamide) and uncoated weight
35 – Coated rope electrode (Polyamide) and uncoated anchorage
B – short cable outlet
H – outlet for protective conductor
D – basic version with OLED display
C – basic version with LCD display
L – without display, metal lid
N	 –	 non-explosive areas
NT	 –	 high temperature performance
Xd	 –	 for areas with a dust ignition hazard (only terminal B)
Xi	 –	  for explosive environments
XiT	 –	  high-temperature conf. for explosive
		  environments
XdT	–	 high temperature performance (only terminal B)
Status and failure signalization, using:
•	 display module (see chapter 8)
•	 setting of the failure mode to the level selected in MENU - SERVICE - ERROR MODE (applies to current version with HART communication- I)
•	 status messages in HART communication (applies to current version with HART communication - I)
•	 status registers: STATUS 1 and STATUS 2 in MODBUS communication (applies to the version with MODBUS communication - M)
•	 Status indication (left lower corner of the display):
	 symbol „E“	 - �alternating flashing - correct reception of the reflected wave indicating the level
	 symbol „T“	 - �permanent shine - "TEACHING" mode is activated
		  - inverse shine - activation of the "TEACHING" mode
	 symbol 	 - �permanent shine - the level meter is locked against unauthorized setting using a password, enter password to unlock
(see MENU - PASSWORD)
•	 Warning inscriptions:
	 NO ECHO	 - �when empty tank, after you perform the procedure TEACHING
		  - level meter is not able to measure (check the media or change the sensitivity)
	 FIXED OUTPUT	- �the output stream is fixed to a constant value (see DIAGNOSTIC - CURRENT)
	 LOW POWER	 - ��low supply voltage (must be in the range - see Technical specifications)
	 NO PASSWORD - the level meter is protected using a password against unauthorized setting
•	 Information inscriptions:
	 DISTANCE TO LEVEL	 - �the display shows the current distance
(see DIAGNOSTIC - DISTANCE)
	 CURRENT	 - �the display shows the current proud (see DIAGNOSTIC - CURRENT)
Dinel, s.r.o.
U Tescomy 249
760 01 Zlín, Czech Republic
Phone: +420 577 002 003 sale@dinel.cz